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PIUS XI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETICS STAFF 

Director of Athletics John Pfaffl (414) 290-8165 jpfaffl@piusxi.org 

Assistant Director of Athletics Jeff Smerz (414) 290-0209 jsmerz@piusxi.org 

Athletics Administrative Assistant Lynn Teetz (414) 290-8158 lteetz@piusxi.org 

Athletic Trainer Mari Mathers (262)894-0086 mari.mathers@froedtert.com 
 

FALL SPORTS & START DATES 
SPORT START DATE HEAD COACH EMAIL 

Cross Country 8/14/23 Peter Stefaniak peterstef34@gmail.com 

Football 8/1/23 Jesse Stewart jstewart@piusxi.org 

Girls Golf 8/7/23  Will Swenson wswenson@piusxi.org 

Boys Soccer 8/14/23 Hansi Herzog hansi59@wi.rr.com 

Girls Swim/Dive 8/8/23 Heidi Romero hromero@greenfield.k12.wi.us 

Girls Tennis 8/8/23 Joel Rodriguez joelnathanielrodriguez@gmail.com 

Boys Volleyball 8/14/23 Jake Nowak jnowak@piusxi.org 

Girls Volleyball 8/14/23 Dave Scher dscher@piusxi.org  

 
WINTER SPORTS & START DATES 

SPORT START DATE HEAD COACH EMAIL 

Girls Basketball 11/6/23 Scott Herrick sherrick@piusxi.org 

Boys Basketball 11/13/23 Dan Carey dcarey@piusxi.og 

Boys Swim & Dive 11/13/22 T. B. D.  

Wrestling 11/13/22 Dave Baudry daveb@stjohnv.org 

Bowling T. B. D.  Fred Peterson Fp333@ymail.com 

Powerlifting T. B. D.  Jesse Stewart jstewart@piusxi.org 
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SPRING SPORTS & START DATES 
SPORT START DATE HEAD COACH EMAIL 

Baseball 3/18/24 Kevin Kehoss kkehoss@piusxi.org 

Boys Golf 3/25/24 Will Swenson wswenson@piusxi.org 

Girls Soccer 3/18/24 T.B.D.  

Softball 3/11/24 Joel Claassen jclaassen@piusxi.org 

Boys Tennis 3/25/24 Fred Peterson Fp333@ymail.com 

 Track & Field 3/4/24 Meeghan Maze meegsmaze@gmail.com 

 
YEAR-ROUND SPORT & START DATE 

SPORT START DATE HEAD COACH EMAIL 

Pom Pons Year round Karyn Schlachter karynschlacter@gmail.com 
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Pius XI Catholic High School 2023 Fall Sports 
Fall Sport  Meeting  Start Date  Coach 

Cross Country - Anybody coming out for Cross Country is 
expected to be  in running shape on the 1st day of practice. 
Athletes should run daily  during the summer to get conditioned 
for practice. Captains will be  contacting athletes when Track 
season is over to organize “Captain’s”  practices which are 
usually held in the mornings, and consist of stretching  and a 
group run. Bring a water bottle to Captain’s practice and also to 
all  in-season practices. Summer mileage is very important as 
runners must be  able to run 3.1 miles before they are allowed to 
compete in a meet.  Captain’s practices usually start at Hart 
Park parking lot in Wauwatosa. 

Parent Meeting:  
Tuesday August 29th 
at  6:30pm in the Pius 
XI  Learning 
Center(LC) 

PRACTICE  
Monday, August 14th 
at  8:00am. Pius XI 
Fieldhouse  Lobby 

Peter Stefaniak  
(414) 254-4422  
peterstef34@gmail.com 

Football - The Pius XI Football program is a historic and 
successful  program that has instilled a sense of community, 
family, discipline, and  commitment. We look to continue 
and build upon that tradition of being  P.O.P.E.S.( 
Prepared,Observant, Prideful, Energetic, and 
understanding  Sacrifice) Players are encouraged to bring 
water, cleats, comfortable  athletic wear, and an open-mind!  

Parent Meeting:  
Fieldhouse  

EQUIPMENT HAND 
OUT  August 1nd at 
3:30pm  
Contact Days July 18-22 
3:30-6 at Dyer Field  
PRACTICE   
August 3rd 3:30pm - 6:00pm 

Jesse Stewart 
(414) 430-9970 
jstewart@piusxi.org 

Girls Golf - All student athletes playing golf need to have their 
own  equipment. This is a no cut sport and I encourage all 
current and incoming  student athletes to join the girls golf 
team. If a student does not have  equipment, please reach out to 
me and let me know how I can help! 

Parent Meeting:  
T. B. D. at Moorland 
Road  Golf Center (5900 
S. Moorland Rd, New 
Berlin,  WI 53151) 

PRACTICE  
The first week of practice 
is August 7th at Moorland 
Road Golf 
Center.  Practices will go 
from 4:00pm -  6:00pm. 

Will Swemson  
  
wswenson@piusxi.org 

Boys Soccer - The Pius XI Boys Soccer team is one of the top 
teams in the  state. We look to continue that tradition with a 
strong group of returning  players and a promising incoming 
freshmen class.  

Parent Meeting:  
Friday, August 
18  6:00pm at 
Rainbow Park 

TRYOUTS  
August 14th, 15th, and 
16th  5:00pm-7:00pm 

Hansi Herzog  
(262) 443-3851  
hansi59@wi.rr.com 

Swim and Dive - Please wear a one piece suit, cap, goggles 
and towel to  the first day of practice. Please bring a water 
bottle. The main locker  room will not be accessible. Practices 
will normally take place at  Greenfield High School. 

Parent Meeting:   
Date: August 
25  in  the pool area at 
5:30pm 

PRACTICE  
Tuesday, August 8th 8-12 
Location Greenfield High 
School Pool 

Heidi Romero 
(920)650-4667 
 hromero@greenfield.k12.wi.us 

Girls Tennis - We welcome all girls, novice and returning 
players, to join  us for the fall season. Our first practice begins 
on Tuesday, August 9. We  will have daily practice and/or 
matches from August 9 through the end  of September. Please 
email us with any questions. We look forward to a  great girls 
tennis season! 

Parent Meeting: 
Tuesday August 9 at 
5:00 after practice. 

PRACTICE  
Tuesday, August 8th at 3:30 

LOCATION: Juneau 
Playground Courts (6500 
West Mt. Vernon Ave-66th 
Bluemound) 
 

Joel Rodriguez 
(414) 308-4364 
Coachj185@gmail.com  

Boys Volleyball - Athletes are expected to come ready to 
play. Each  player should come with their own water bottle to 
save time during water  breaks. A small snack would be wise 
as well. NO EXPERIENCE is  necessary to play volleyball at 
Pius. It may be helpful when placing  athletes at a certain 
level, but any student without playing experience who  just 
wants to try a new game and have fun is encouraged to try out! 

Parent Meeting:  
Monday, August 
22nd,  6:15pm in the 
Pius XI  Fieldhouse 

TRYOUTS  
Varsity - Monday, August 
14th  4:15pm - 6:15pm  
JV/Frosh - Monday, 
August 14th  4:30pm - 
6:30pm  
All tryouts are located in 
the  Pius XI Fieldhouse 

Jake Nowak  
(414) 290-0215  
jnowak@piusxi.org 
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Girls Volleyball - Pius XI has one of the most successful 
programs in the  state of Wisconsin. Because of its popularity 
and success, there are usually  a high number of girls trying out 
and cuts, unfortunately, have to be  made. All the girls are 
encouraged to work on their game and their  conditioning this 
summer. Weight room use during the summer is 
highly  encouraged. Regular practices will begin immediately 
after try-outs are  completed.  

Parent Meetings:  
Varsity – Thursday,   
August 17th at 5:30 pm 
in Room 202  JV/Frosh 
– Monday,  August 21rd 
at 6:30pm  Pius XI 
Fieldhouse 

TRYOUTS  
Varsity – Monday, 
August  14th -16th 
12:30pm - 4:00pm  

JV/Frosh – Monday, 
August  14th-16th 5:00pm 
- 7:00pm  
All tryouts are in the Pius 
XI  Fieldhouse. Times may 
vary  after the first day. 

Dave Scher  
(414) 736-6772  
dscher@piusxi.org 

 


